Approved by mail: Work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Funds

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees, recalling their decision on the submission by observers for enhancing their participation in the CIF taken at its meeting in October, 2013, welcome the revised document entitled: Work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Fund (dated April 11, 2014), and endorses the proposed work program.

The Committees recognize that resources required to support the proposed budget will be drawn from the FY14 and FY15 administrative budget of the CIF Administrative Unit.

Approved by mail: Work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Funds

Dear CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees Members,

We are writing to you regarding the revised document entitled, *Work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Funds*, submitted for your review and endorsement on March 20, 2014.

The time period provided for submission of comments and any objections to the decision has now expired. We are, therefore, pleased to inform you that he following decision is approved.

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees, recalling their decision on the submission by observers for enhancing their participation in the CIF taken at its meeting in October, 2013, welcome the revised document entitled: Work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Fund (dated April 11, 2014), and endorses the proposed work program.

The Committees recognize that resources required to support the proposed budget will be drawn from the FY14 and FY15 administrative budget of the CIF Administrative Unit.

Comments received from Trust Fund Committee members are posted on the CIFAU website.

Sincerely,

Patricia Bliss-Guest Climate Investment Funds, Program Manager CIF Administrative Unit 1818 H Street NW Washington, D.C. 20433 www.climateinvestmentfunds.org

Approval by mail: Work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Funds

Dear CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees Members.

You will recall that at the last meeting of the CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees held on October 29, 2013, the Committee reviewed the submission by Observers for enhancing their participation in the Climate Investment Funds (CIF) and invited the CIF Administrative Unit and the Observers to undertake activities listed under agenda item 9, paragraph 12 of the Co-Chairs' summary attached here, which includes an agreed budgeted work program of activities.

Please find attached for your review and approval a document entitled *Work program* for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Funds, including a list of activities and associated budget agreed by the CIF Administrative Unit and the Observers.

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees are requested to approve the following decision:

The CTF and SCF Trust Fund Committees approve the document entitled: Work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Funds, including the budgeted work program for enhancing observers' participation in the Climate Investment Funds.

If we do not receive an objection to this proposed decision by close of business on **April 3, 2014**, the decision will be approved.

Sincerely,

Patricia Bliss-Guest Climate Investment Funds, Program Manager CIF Administrative Unit 1818 H Street NW Washington, D.C. 20433 www.climateinvestmentfunds.org